' £

Republic of the Philippines |
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

January 11, 2022

MS. EMILIA S. FAMPULME

Authorized Managing Officer

DXB CONSTRUCTION

Bayabas St., Lalud, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 581, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that
the contract for the Repair of 2 CL in Naujan Municipal HS, Bacungan Extension,
Naujan, Oriental Mindoro / Repair of 2CL in Mabini ES- Annex, Naujan, Oriental
Mindoro / Repair of 2 CL in Laguna HS, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Removal and
replacement of roofing for both classrooms. Additional elevation of both
classrooms. Construction of beams for both CLs. Construction of gable wall at
Grade 7A classroom.// Installation of roof at bidg. 5 room 2. Installation of ceiling
at 2 CLs (inside only) & roof. accessories (fascia cover at gable only & fascia board
at whole building. Extension of eaves at front for bldg. 5 room 1 (0.3m). //
Replacement of ceiling for 2 CLs (inside only). Construction of wall divider at Grade
7 Rose CL. Replacement of roof sheets and flashing at 2 CLs.) is hereby awarded to
your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price
equivalent to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 1,197,900.00).

Repair of 2 CL in Naujan Municipal HS, Bacungan Extension, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,715.72
Duration Period: 15 Calendar days

Project/ Description Quantity/Unit Unit Total Amount
Number Cost (Php) (Php)
B.5 Project Billboard 1.00 ea. 8,000.00 8,000.00
101(1) Removal of Structure and Obstruction 1.00 L.S. 18,450.00 18,450.00
900 Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 1.00 L.S. 89,000.00 89,000.00
days) &
1047(1)a Masonry Works incl. plastering 1731.90 kgs 90.00 155,871.00
1014(1)b2 | Structural Steel Truss 171.00 sq.m 749.00 128,079.00
Pre-Painted Metal Sheets, RibType
Long Span
TOTAL Php 399,400.00




